Data Sheet
AREQ-8x20-xx000
3528 PLCC-4 Surface Mount Infrared LED
Description
The Broadcom® AREQ-8x20-xx000 is a double-junction
850-nm infrared emitter packaged in an industrial-standard
PLCC-4. This high-efficiency infrared emitter is suitable to
be used in industrial sensing and infrared illumination for

3
AREQ-8x20-xx000 Data Sheet 3528 PLCC-4 Surface Mount Infrared LED
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
AREQ-8020-MP000
Bin Information
Radiant Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ± 12%.
A R E Q - x1 x2 x3 0 - x4 x5 0 0 0
Code Description Option
x1 Peak Wavelength 8 850 nm
x2 Viewing Angle 0 120°
5 50°
3 30°
x3 Junction Type 2 Double Junction
x4 Minimum Intensity Bin Refer to the Radiant Intensity Bin Limits (CAT) table.
x5 Maximum Intensity Bin
x1 : 8 – Peak wavelength 850 nm
x2 : 0 – 120° viewing angle
x3 : 2 – Double junction type
x4 : M – Minimum intensity bin M
x5 : P – Maximum intensity bin P
Bin ID
Radiant Intensity, Ie (mW/sr)
Min. Max.
M 18.0 28.5
N 28.5 45.0
P 45.0 71.5
Q 71.5 112.5
R 112.5 180.0
S 180.0 285.0
T 285.0 450.0
Broadcom AREQ-8x20-xx000-DS101
4
AREQ-8x20-xx000 Data Sheet 3528 PLCC-4 Surface Mount Infrared LED
Figure 4:  Spectral Power Distribution Figure 5:  Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1,000
YTIS
NET
NI EVITALE
R
WAVELENGTH - nm
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
1000
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5
FO
R